ECS Botanics Holdings Ltd (ASX:ECS)



ASX Announcement

28 February 2024

Issue of cleansing notice under section 708A(5)(e)(i) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth)

This notice is given by ECS Botanics Holdings Ltd (ASX: ECS) ("ECS" or the "Company") under section 708A(5)(e) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Act).

Further to the Appendix 2A released today, a total of 181,818,900 fully paid ordinary shares (**Shares**) were issued as a result of a placement.

Secondary Trading Notice Pursuant to Section 708A(5)(e) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Act)

The Act restricts the on-sale of securities issued without disclosure, unless the sale is exempt under section 708 or 708A of the Act. By giving this notice, a sale of the Shares noted above will fall within the exemption in section 708A(5) of the Act.

Pursuant to sections 708A(5)(e) and 708A(6) of the Act, the Issuer gives notice that:

- a) the Shares were issued without disclosure to investors under Part 6D.2 of the Act;
- b) as at the date of this notice, the Issuer has complied with:
 - I. the provisions of Chapter 2M of the Act, as they apply to the Issuer; and
 - II. section 674 of the Act; and
- c) as at the date of this notice, other than as set out below, there is no information that is 'excluded information' within the meanings of section 708A(7) and 708A(8) of the Act.

Authorised for release by Nan Maree Schoerie, Managing Director

-ENDS-

About ECS Botanics Holdings Ltd

ECS Botanics Holdings Ltd is an Australian medicinal cannabis cultivator and manufacturer located in Northwest Victoria. ECS utilises progressive and innovative cultivation methodologies to produce quality medicine in a sustainable way, adopting regenerative and organic horticultural practices and renewable energy sources. Licenced by the Australian Therapeutic Goods Administration to manufacture GMP (equivalent to PIC/S, EU agencies are all PIC/S members) certified products, ECS has become a leading provider of high quality, affordable medicinal cannabis.

For further information, please contact: info@ecs-botanics.com